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Schweizerische Gruppenmeisterschaft 300m

Resultate 2. Hauptrunde vom 20. - 23.6.2001

Gr-Nr

106
253
355
87
19

301
105
159

27
127

193

51
119
377
263

155
306

72
289
184

280
78
166
397
57

122
203

Gruppe / Verein

Diemtigen FSG I
Wittenbach SG
Visp Sportschitzen
Leimiswil SG |
Obersiggenthal FS

Muotathal SG
Frutigen Inf Il

St. Silvester SG
Waltenschwil FSG
Morigen FS I

Sent Soc. da tregants
Gysenstein FS |
Reutigen FS

Stafa SG |

Engelburg SV

Winnewil SG
lllhart SG

Gasel SG
Niederwil FSG
Versoix Sté de tir

Niederbuchsiten SV
Ruschegg SV
Gurmels SG I
Veltheim SV
Konolfingen SG

Bellmund FS
Pontresina SV

Feld C

Kt

BE
SG
VS
BE
AG

SZ
BE
FR
AG
BE

GR
BE
BE
ZH
SG

FR
TG
BE
SO
GE

SO
BE
FR
ZH
BE

BE
GR

Total

367
363
363
357
356

368
363
359
358
350

373
360
360
360
351

367
361
359
358
343

369
360
352
349
345

361
360

75
75
75
73
73

75
75
74
75
74

75
75
75
74
73

75
75
74
75
72

75
74
74
73
72

74
74

74
74
74
72
72

75
73
73
72
72

75
73
73
74
70

75
73
73
74
71

75
72
71
71
72

74
74

74
73
73
71
71

74
73
72
71
70

75
73
72
73
70

73
72
72
71
71

75
72
71
69
70

71
71

72
72
71
71
70

74
72
70
70
70

74
72
71
72
70

73
72
71
70
67

73
72
69
69
66

71
71

72
69
70
70
70

70
70
70
70
64

74
67
69
67
68

71
69
69
68
62

71
70
67
67
65

71
70
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10
10
10
10

11
11
11
11
11

12
12
12
12
12

309
340
209

196
319
121
273

82

308
202
161

91
378

370
101

61
349
278

160

53
240
115
376

138
207

75
305
192

195
124
302
391

62

Mammern FSG
Lausanne Police
Fregiécourt La Baroche

Samnaun SV

Rivera Monte Ceneri
Walperswil FS |
Dorflingen SG
Gelterfingen SG

Frauenfeld Stadtschiitzen
Vrin Uniun da tir

Albeuve Sté de tir
Batterkinden-Krailigen
Zirich SG der Stadt

Morgarten SG |
Diemtigen FSG |
Oberthal MS |
Villars-s-Yens Sté de tir
Schleitheim SV

Gruyeres Sté de tir
Habernbad FSG
Ennetbirgen WV
Erlenbach-Balzenberg MSV
Wila SG

Ziefen SG
Montsevelier-Mervelier |
Schwarzenburg SG
Unteriberg SG
Linthal-Auen SV I

Castrisch Soc. da tir |
Minchenwiler FS
Willerzell MSV
Teufen SV

Oberthal MS II

TG
VD
Ju

GR
Tl
BE
SH
BE

TG
GR
FR
BE
ZH

ZG
BE
BE
VD
SH

FR
BE
NW
BE
ZH

BL
JU
BE
SZ
GL

GR
BE
SZ
ZH
BE

356
355
351

369
366
365
359
355

362
360
360
359
343

367
366
362
357
356

362
361
353
352
336

365
362
359
355
355

358
357
353
348
344

73
73
72

75
75
75
74
72

73
74
73
74
72

74
75
75
73
75

75
74
73
74
72

75
75
73
75
73

75
73
73
72
73

71
73
71

75
74
74
73
72

73
73
73
73
69

74
75
72
72
73

75
74
71
72
71

74
74
73
74
71

72
73
72
72
70

71
71
71

74
74
74
72
71

73
72
72
73
68

73
73
72
72
73

71
73
70
72
70

74
72
73
70
71

72
72
72
69
68

71
70
71

73
72
74
71
70

73
71
72
70
67

73
73
72
71
70

71
70
70
70
63

72
71
71
69
70

70
70
69
69
68

70
68
66

72
71
68
69
70

70
70
70
69
67

73
70
71
69
65

70
70
69
64
60

70
70
69
67
70

69
69
67
66
65



13
13
13
13
13

14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
17

18
18
18
18
18

19
19

316
285

69
152
255

108
346
73
232
35

352
200
133

58
318

125

65
268
392
175

236
198
76
37
250

310
66
386
111
41

56
157

Prato Sornico Lavizzara
Oensingen SG
Lanzenhausern SG
Liebistorf SG |

Vilters MSV

Diemtigen Schitzenverein

Tartegnin Sté de tir |
Ruschegg-Graben FSG
Dombresson-Villiers
Oberegg Inf. SV

Tasch SV |

Castrisch Soc. da tir Il
Arlesheim FSG
Langnau llfis SV

Claro Tir. del Poncione

Morigen FS |
Trub FSG
Wiesen MSV
Gutenswil SV
Giffers FSG

Dallenwil SG
Schiers SV
Burgistein FSG
Trogen SG
Sennwald FSG

Sulgen SG |

Trub SG
Hirsl.-Riesbach Inf.SV
Aeschi SG

Heiden FSG

Kroschenbrunnen SG
Gurmels SG |

Tl
SO
BE
FR
SG

BE
VD
BE
NE
Al

VS
GR
BL
BE
Tl

BE
BE
SG
ZH
FR

NW
GR
BE
AR
SG

TG
BE
ZH
BE
AR

BE
FR

366
362
360
358

369
361
358
358

368
362
360
349
347

361
355
355
351
344

367
364
359
354
351

365
360
360
354
352

364
362

75 74 74 73
7% 73 73 72
74 73 73 71
74 73 71 70

nicht geschossen

74 74 74 74
74 73 72 71
4 72 72 71
73 72 72 71
disqualifiziert

75 74 73 73
74 73 73 73
74 73 72 71
74 73 68 67
72 71 69 68

75 74 73 70
73 72 72 72
73 71 71 71
72 72 71 70
72 69 68 68

74 74 74 73
75 74 T2 72
74 74 72 71
73 72 71 71
73 73 71 69

75 74 74 73
/5 74 74 71
74 73 T2 72
73 72 71 70
73 73 72 71

74 74 73 72
73 73 T2 72

70
69
69
70

73
71
69
70

73
69
70
67
67

69
66
69
66
67

72
71
68
67
65

69
66
69
68
63

71
72



19
19
19

20
20
20
20
20

21
21
21
21
21

22
22
22
22
22

23
23
23
23
23

24
24
24
24
24

25
25
25
25
25

281
339
238

351

55
117
139
286

365
251
383

52
182

120
154
373
327

67

47
324
110
363
213

100
262
107
146

34

230

81
148
385
194

Mimliswil MSV
Hermenches Sté de tir
Biren-Oberdorf SG

Ausserberg MSV
Hautligen FSG I

Oberwil FSG

Liestal SG

Matzendorf Bergschitzen

Turtmann MSV

Quarten FSG Walensee
Bachs SV

Gysenstein FS |l
Veyrier Sté de tir

Frutigen SG Reinisch
Burg SG

Oberéageri SG |
Spiringen SG
Wichtrach Schitzen

Allmendingen FSG
Attinghausen SG
Krattigen- Schitzen
Lotschen SV
Willisau-Land SV I

Erlenbach-Latterbach FS |
Wil Stadtschitzen I
Frutigen FS

Galmiz SG

Appenzell Clanx SG

Cornaux Le Vignoble
Vechigen Sportschiitzen
Ulmiz FS

Embrach SV

Flims Freischitzen

SO
VD
NW

VS
BE
BE
BL
SO

VS
SG
ZH
BE
GE

BE
FR
ZG
UR
BE

BE
UR
BE
VS
LU

BE
SG
BE
FR
Al

NE
BE
FR
ZH
GR

354
351
343

366
363
355
354
351

364
364
360
359
357

362
360
359
358
347

363
359
355
354
346

369
357
357
356
339

364
362
358
356
352

73
73
70

74
74
72
75
74

75
75
74
74
73

74
75
73
75
73

75
74
73
73
73

75
74
73
74
71

75
74
73
73
74

73
71
69

73
73
72
73
72

74
73
74
73
73

73
74
72
74
70

73
74
73
72
73

75
73
72
73
68

73
74
73
72
70

71
70
69

73
73
71
73
72

73
73
72
72
72

72
73
72
73
70

73
73
71
72
71

74
71
72
72
67

73
73
71
72
70

71
69
68

73
72
70
69
67

72
72
70
72
71

72
69
72
70
68

71
70
70
72
67

73
70
71
69
67

72
72
71
70
69

66
68
67

73
71
70
64
66

70
71
70
68
68

71
69
70
66
66

71
68
68
65
62

72
69
69
68
66

71
69
70
69
69



26
26
26
26
26

27
27
27
27
27

28
28
28
28
28

29
29
29
29
29

30
30
30
30
30

31
31
31
31
31

32
32

85
70
271
325
167

156
279
14
54
221

49
317
246
356
307

283
243
83
228
74

141
199
68
33
348

381
104
212
326
291

331
188

Utzenstorf SG |
Guggisberg MS |
Eggersriet MSV
Schattdorf SG II
Bulle Carabiniers

St. Antoni SG

Ramiswil FSG

Lengnau SG

Hautligen FSG |
Werthenstein Wehrverein

Bowil MSG

Bellinzona Cast Campagna
Sachseln SG I
Collombey-Muraz Carab.
Schonholzerswilen SG

Gunsberg FSG
Giswil SG
Niedermuhlern SG
Eich FSG
Habstetten FS

Basel MSG

Tomils SV
Wyssachen SG
Appenzell SV

Vevey Francs Tireurs

Hintwangen MSV I
Frutigen Inf |
Willisau-Land SV |
Schattdorf SG |
Lohn-Ammannsegg SG

Carrouge-Ropraz Sté de tir
Niederurnen Standsch.

BE
BE
SG
UR
FR

FR
SO
AG
BE
LU

BE
Tl
ow
VS
TG

SO
ow
BE
LU
BE

BS
GR
BE
Al
VD

ZH
BE
LU
UR
SO

VD
GL

365
353
352
351
344

364
362
358
358
357

360
360
353
352
350

360
359
358
355
345

362
361
359
342
333

365
363
360
357
350

359
359

75
72
74
73
72

75
74
75
73
73

75
74
75
74
73

74
75
73
73
74

75
74
73
73
70

75
74
74
72
73

74
74

74
72
73
72
70

73
74
73
73
72

72
74
72
72
72

74
72
72
73
73

73
74
72
69
68

75
73
73
72
73

74
73

73
72
72
72
69

72
72
72
71
71

72
72
71
70
71

74
71
72
71
68

73
72
72
69
66

73
73
73
72
70

73
72

73
70
69
69
67

72
72
71
71
71

71
72
68
69
70

71
71
71
69
68

71
72
72
68
65

72
73
71
71
68

69
72

70
67
64
65
66

72
70
67
70
70

70
68
67
67
64

67
70
70
69
62

70
69
70
63
64

70
70
69
70
66

69
68



32 102 Darstetten FS BE 359 73 73 72 72
32 322 Birglen SG UR 357 73 72 72 70
32 123 Epsach Vereinigte SG BE 3540 73 71 71 70

Hochste Einzelresultate
75 Punkte

Abéacherli Ruedi,53,Giswil SG; Aebischer Hugo,39,Winnewil SG; Aegeter Hermann,40,Reutigen FS;
Alder Urs,65,Lengnau SG; Altherr Ueli,78,Wittenbach SG; Arnold Josef,49,Spiringen SG; Baumgartner
Alfred,57,Trub SG; Begert Bruno,55,Utzenstorf SG I; Bellmont Martin,66,Unteriberg SG; Boss
Erwin,48,Erlenbach-Latterbach FS [; Bringgeli Anton,40,Mdrigen FS [; Blirgi J6rg,56,0ensingen SG;
Burgi Ruedi,51,Niederbuchsiten SV; Blrgin Lukas,77,Liestal SG; Carnot Jirg,58,Samnaun SV; Egger
Linus,41,St. Antoni SG; Egli Hans,44,Allmendingen FSG; Frankhauser Daniel,58,0berthal MS 1,
Gothuey André,50,Gruyeres Sté de tir; Gwerder Bernadette,77,Muotathal SG; Haldimann
Markus,70,Gysenstein FS |; Herren Urs,62,Burg SG; Imboden Ignaz,55,Tasch SV I; Jager
Diego,73,Turtmann MSV; Jager Remo,76,Sent Soc. da tregants; Jaggi Pius,50,Niederbuchsiten SV;
Jenal Hansruedi,62,Samnaun SV; Kalbermatten Klaus,36,Visp Sportschiitzen; Kédsermann
Hansjorg,57,Basel MSG; Klossner Walter,57,Erlenbach-Latterbach FS I; Koch Gerry,63,Waltenschwil
FSG; Koller Jean-Paul,57,Montsevelier-Mervelier I; Krebs Ueli,50,Sent Soc. da tregants; Langenegger
Daniel,60,Bowil MSG; Léchot Gérald,55,Cornaux Le Vignoble; Lithy Walter,38,Niederbuchsiten SV;
Mattei Luca,55,Prato Sornico Lavizzara; Maurer Hans,42,Frutigen Inf 1I; Meier Bruno,51,Hiintwangen
MSV IlI; Meier Hampi,68,Schiers SV; Meyer Andreas,59,Diemtigen FSG I; Minnig David,40,Diemtigen
FSG II; Neuenschwander B.,65,Walperswil FS I; Omlin Niklaus,70,Sachseln SG IlI; Pasquier
Stéphane,70,Gruyeres Sté de tir; Rappo Daniel,66, Winnewil SG; Rauflin Peter,65,Ziefen SG; Sacchet
Bruno,46,Sulgen SG I; Schelbert Markus,68,Muotathal SG; Sigrist Tobias,81,Hintwangen MSV II;
Singer Rolf,61,Niederwil FSG; Studer Robert,59,Castrisch Soc. da tir I; Supersax Giuseppe,54,Rivera
Monte Ceneri; Taverna Andri,56,Sent Soc. da tregants; Tenger Roland,56,Schleitheim SV;
Weissmiller Daniel,73,Diemtigen FSG [; Zeller Guido,50,Quarten FSG Walensee; Zingg
Hans,42,lllhart SG

69
70
66



